



4023-17-0010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Green Tech		RBF Construction		Oak Construction		The Isabella Corporation		Warren Contractors & Development		Angelo Iafate Construction	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Curb and Gutter, Rem	710	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00
4	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	50	Cyd	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Driveway, Rem	358	Syd	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,728.00
6	Pavt, Rem, Modified	717	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,038.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,038.00
7	Sidewalk, Rem, Modified	700	Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	Embankment, CIP	100	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Excavation Earth	100	Cyd	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00
12	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	440	Syd	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 24.54	\$ 10,797.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,160.00
14	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00
16	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
17	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
19	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00
20	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
21	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
22	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	470	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 20.95	\$ 9,846.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,580.00
23	Hand Patching	50	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8,400.00
24	HMA, LVSP	330	Ton	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 38,940.00
25	HMA, Repair	259	Syd	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,792.00	\$ 86.87	\$ 22,499.33	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,828.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 27,454.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,555.00
26	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	20	Syd	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	88	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 66.03	\$ 5,810.64	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,984.00
28	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	84	Ft	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 30.92	\$ 2,597.28	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,772.00
29	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	760	Ft	\$ 27.50	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 30.92	\$ 23,499.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,520.00
30	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	65	Ft	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
32	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	90	Ft	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 28.88	\$ 2,599.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
33	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	436	Sft	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,877.60	\$ 6.35	\$ 2,768.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,360.00
34	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	100	Sft	\$ 7.70	\$ 770.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	5520	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 28,428.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,120.00
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	1100	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00
37	Sidewalk, Conc, Stamped, 4 inch	1500	Sft	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
38	Sidewalk, Conc, Stamped, 8 inch	570	Sft	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,400.00
39	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	10	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
40	Post, Steel, 3 lb	112	Ft	\$ 4.40	\$ 492.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00
41	Sign, Type III, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
42	Sign, Type IIIB	110	Sft	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00
43	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 4 inch, White	800	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00
44	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 4 inch, Yellow	400	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
45	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	200	Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,190.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Accessible Symbol	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
47	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
48	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	2	Ea	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00
49	Festuca glauca 'Elijah Blue', #2 cont.	16	Ea	\$ 61.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 408.00
50	Gleditsia triacanthos inermis 'Skyline', 2 inch	2	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
51	Gymnocladus dioicis, 2 inch	8	Ea	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,720.00
52	Helictorichon sempervirens, #1 cont.	16	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 312.00
53	Turf Establishment, Performace	100	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
54	Conduit, Schedule 40, 2 inch	950	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00
55	Light Pole Fdn	9	Ea	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
56	Light Pole, Parking Lot	1	Ea	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
57	Lighting Supply	1	LSUM	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,421.00	\$ 9,421.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
58	Parking Lot, Electrical	1	LSUM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00										